(v)  "Equipment used in the deployment of broadband 572 

technologies" means any equipment capable of being used for or in 573 

connection with the transmission of information at a rate, prior 574 

to taking into account the effects of any signal degradation, that 575 

is not less than three hundred eighty-four (384) kilobits per 576 

second in at least one (1) direction, including, but not limited 577 

to, asynchronous transfer mode switches, digital subscriber line 578 

access multiplexers, routers, servers, multiplexers, fiber optics 579 

and related equipment.